RECUR RECUR	2-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	23872
	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Bmily Blumenthal	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ziniy Bidili Bidili Bidi	Name: Yasmena Inc. All 0 6 2003
	Internal Address: P. O. Box 2323, RCS
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10101-
☐ Other	2323
Execution Date: July 22, 2003	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Additional numbers att	D459,080 D459,072 D458,446 ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Robert S. Katz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 120
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit account number:
Street Address: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.  1001 G Street NW, 11 <sup>th</sup> Floor	19-0733
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20001-4597	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform is a true copy of the original document.  Robert S. Katz, Reg. No. 36,402	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	
Mail documents to be recorded with	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & "	Гrademarks, Box Assignments , D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

**PATENT** 

REEL: 014363 FRAME: 0021

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, EMILY BLUMENTHAL, a citizen of the United States, residing at 355 W. 51<sup>st</sup> Street, #4, New York, New York 10019, filed design applications in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office as listed below:

Application No.	Patent No.
29/148,039	D459,080
29/148,038	D459,072
29/148,037	D458,446

WHEREAS, YASMENA INC., a corporation of the State of New York, having a business address at P. O. Box 2323, RCS, New York, NY 10101-2323 is desirous of acquiring or confirming its acquisition of the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patents;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, **EMILY BLUMENTHAL**, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto **YASMENA INC.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said patents;

**AND I HEREBY** warrant and covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of  $\frac{7}{3}$  \_\_\_\_\_ 2003.

Emily Blumenthal

B&W Docket 005461.00001 Client Refs: Mariposa, Clam and Paola

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 08/06/2003

PATENT REEL: 014363 FRAME: 0022